
Sonoma St. (5-6-5, 3-5-2) -vs- CSUSB (4-5-6, 2-4-3)
11/01/2024 at San Bernardino (Premier Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 30:23 (YELLOW), #7 Hunter George (CSB)   30:23 (YELLOW), #14 Oliver Gonzalez (SON)   39:38 (YELLOW), #15
Michael Maldonado (CSB)   60:07 (YELLOW), #3 Alejandro Zarate (SON)   70:03 (YELLOW), #0 0 (SON)   80:53 (YELLOW), #5 Isaac
Bandabaila (SON)   81:22 (YELLOW), #26 Jack Chapman (SON)   83:00 (YELLOW), #23 Trystan Lambert (CSB)   

Date: 11/01/2024
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Premier Field
Officials: Referee, Wesnes Orrostieta   Asst. Referee, Andrew
Pietrobono   Asst. Referee, Geobany Mendez-Lopez   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sonoma St. 1 1 2
CSUSB 0 0 0

Sonoma St. 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 5 Bandabaila, Isaac 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Gray, Michael 2 1 0 1 63
DEF 9 Navarro-Acio, Cypress 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Rios Lara, Jose 3 1 0 0 44
MID 11 Verdugo, Alejandro 2 2 0 0 80
MID 18 Rojas, Oswaldo 2 1 1 0 90
DEF 20 Fisk, Cameron 0 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Cunningham, Jvon 0 0 0 0 75
DEF 24 English, Lucas 0 0 0 0 90
GK 26 Chapman, Jack 0 0 0 0 90
MID 27 Yoon, Caleb 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 3 Zarate, Alejandro 2 2 1 1 60
MID 22 Gonzalez, Rolando 1 1 0 0 37

Totals 13 8 2 2 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
26 Chapman, Jack 90:00 0 10

Totals 0 10

CSUSB 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Hanes, Aiden 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Aguilar, Adrian 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 10 Castillo, Brian 5 3 0 0 90
FWD 17 Morales, Anthony 6 2 0 0 80
DEF 20 Valdivia, AJ 0 0 0 0 48
MID 21 Garcia, Martin 3 1 0 0 77
FWD 24 Rico, Angel 2 2 0 0 80
MID 27 Villanueva, Hector 0 0 0 0 42
FWD 35 Fonseca, Rafa 1 1 0 0 50
DEF 37 Kilpin, Reece 1 0 0 0 84
DEF 45 Rocha, Jaret 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 4 Delgado, Marcos 0 0 0 0 20
MID 8 Santos, Daniel 0 0 0 0 24
MID 13 Luna, Anthony 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 15 Maldonado, Michael 0 0 0 0 7
MID 18 Koptieff, Chase 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 23 Lambert, Trystan 0 0 0 0 42
FWD 30 Marin, Luis 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 36 Macias, Tony 0 0 0 0 25

Totals 20 10 0 0 986

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hanes, Aiden 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Sonoma St. 9 4 13
CSUSB 5 15 20

Saves By Period
Sonoma St. 2 8 10
CSUSB 5 1 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Sonoma St. 1 2 3
CSUSB 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Sonoma St. 7 9 16
CSUSB 7 8 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

30:23 SON Oswaldo Rojas Alejandro Zarate
GOAL by SON Rojas, Oswaldo Assist by Zarate,
Alejandro.

81:22 SON Alejandro Zarate Michael Gray
GOAL by SON Zarate, Alejandro Assist by Gray,
Michael.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CSB Hanes, Aiden at goalie for CSUSB
00:00 SON Chapman, Jack at goalie for Sonoma St.
00:22 CSB Offside against CSUSB.
02:50 CSB Corner kick [02:50].
03:20 CSB Shot by CSB Kilpin, Reece, out right.
03:31 CSB CSB substitution: Delgado, Marcos for Kilpin, Reece.
05:47 SON Shot by SON Verdugo, Alejandro, bottom right, saved by Hanes, Aiden.
05:55 SON Shot by SON Verdugo, Alejandro, bottom right, saved by Hanes, Aiden.
06:03 SON Shot by SON Rios Lara, Jose, bottom center, saved by Hanes, Aiden.
06:33 CSB Foul on Aguilar, Adrian.
07:20 SON Foul on Yoon, Caleb.
08:10 SON Foul on Fisk, Cameron.
08:46 CSB Offside against CSUSB.
09:59 CSB CSB substitution: Kilpin, Reece for Delgado, Marcos.
12:06 SON Shot by SON Gray, Michael, bottom left, saved by Hanes, Aiden.
13:05 SON Offside against Sonoma St..
13:56 CSB Foul on Aguilar, Adrian.
15:44 CSB Shot by CSB Rico, Angel, bottom center, saved by Chapman, Jack.
16:46 SON Shot by SON Rios Lara, Jose, out right.
18:19 CSB Shot by CSB Morales, Anthony, bottom left, saved by Chapman, Jack.
19:34 SON Corner kick [19:34].
20:49 SON Foul on Navarro-Acio, Cypress.
23:02 CSB Offside against CSUSB.
24:52 CSB Foul on Fonseca, Rafa.
27:40 CSB Shot by CSB Castillo, Brian, out right.
28:38 SON Foul on Fisk, Cameron.
29:55 CSB CSB substitution: Marin, Luis for Villanueva, Hector.
29:55 CSB CSB substitution: Delgado, Marcos for Fonseca, Rafa.
29:55 SON SON substitution: Zarate, Alejandro for Gray, Michael.
29:55 SON SON substitution: Gonzalez, Rolando for Cunningham, Jvon.
30:23 SON GOAL by SON Rojas, Oswaldo Assist by Zarate, Alejandro.

Sonoma St. 1, CSUSB 0
30:23 CSB Yellow card on CSB George, Hunter.
30:23 SON Yellow card on SON Gonzalez, Oliver.
32:21 SON Shot by SON Bandabaila, Isaac, out right.
33:03 SON Shot by SON Rios Lara, Jose, out top.
34:03 SON Shot by SON Gonzalez, Rolando, bottom right, saved by Hanes, Aiden.
34:51 CSB CSB substitution: Maldonado, Michael for Morales, Anthony.
35:30 CSB Foul on Castillo, Brian.
36:25 CSB Foul on Valdivia, AJ.
36:50 CSB Foul on Maldonado, Michael.
37:53 SON Foul on Yoon, Caleb.
39:38 CSB Yellow card on CSB Maldonado, Michael.
39:52 CSB Foul on Valdivia, AJ.
40:40 CSB Offside against CSUSB.
41:26 CSB CSB substitution: Luna, Anthony for Maldonado, Michael.
42:26 SON Foul on Gonzalez, Rolando.
43:37 SON Foul on Yoon, Caleb.
44:03 CSB Shot by CSB Garcia, Martin, out top.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 CSB CSB substitution: Morales, Anthony for Luna, Anthony.
45:00 CSB CSB substitution: Villanueva, Hector for Garcia, Martin.
45:00 CSB CSB substitution: Fonseca, Rafa for Marin, Luis.
45:00 CSB CSB substitution: Santos, Daniel for Delgado, Marcos.
45:00 SON SON substitution: Cunningham, Jvon for Rios Lara, Jose.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SON

FOR SON: , #26 Chapman, Jack, #5 Bandabaila, Isaac, #3 Zarate, Alejandro, #9 Navarro-Acio, Cypress, #21
Cunningham, Jvon, #11 Verdugo, Alejandro, #18 Rojas, Oswaldo, #20 Fisk, Cameron, #22 Gonzalez, Rolando, #24
English, Lucas, #27 Yoon, Caleb.



45:00 CSB
FOR CSB: , #1 Hanes, Aiden, #3 Aguilar, Adrian, #10 Castillo, Brian, #17 Morales, Anthony, #20 Valdivia, AJ, #27
Villanueva, Hector, #24 Rico, Angel, #35 Fonseca, Rafa, #8 Santos, Daniel, #37 Kilpin, Reece, #45 Rocha, Jaret.

46:46 CSB Shot by CSB Morales, Anthony, bottom center, saved by Chapman, Jack.
47:50 CSB CSB substitution: Lambert, Trystan for Valdivia, AJ.
49:42 CSB Offside against CSUSB.
50:53 CSB Shot by CSB Fonseca, Rafa, bottom left, saved by Chapman, Jack.
51:36 CSB Foul on Fonseca, Rafa.
54:03 CSB Foul on Santos, Daniel.
56:13 CSB CSB substitution: Garcia, Martin for Villanueva, Hector.
56:13 SON SON substitution: Gray, Michael for Verdugo, Alejandro.
57:07 CSB Offside against CSUSB.
57:51 CSB Shot by CSB Castillo, Brian, top left, saved by Chapman, Jack.
58:00 CSB Corner kick [58:00].
58:21 CSB Offside against CSUSB.
58:57 CSB Foul on Fonseca, Rafa.
59:45 SON Foul on Zarate, Alejandro.
60:07 SON Yellow card on SON Zarate, Alejandro.
60:31 CSB Shot by CSB Rico, Angel, bottom right, saved by Chapman, Jack.
60:39 SON Shot by SON Rojas, Oswaldo.
61:38 SON Shot by SON Zarate, Alejandro, top, saved by Hanes, Aiden.
62:19 SON Foul on Rojas, Oswaldo.
62:59 SON Foul on Bandabaila, Isaac.
64:01 CSB Shot by CSB Morales, Anthony.
64:05 CSB Shot by CSB Aguilar, Adrian, out right.
64:27 CSB CSB substitution: Macias, Tony for Rico, Angel.
64:27 CSB CSB substitution: Luna, Anthony for Fonseca, Rafa.
66:06 CSB Shot by CSB Garcia, Martin, top right, saved by Chapman, Jack.
66:27 CSB Shot by CSB Garcia, Martin, out top right.
66:41 SON SON substitution: Verdugo, Alejandro for Gonzalez, Rolando.
67:18 CSB Foul on Lambert, Trystan.
68:31 CSB CSB substitution: Koptieff, Chase for Santos, Daniel.
69:45 SON Foul on Bandabaila, Isaac.
70:03 SON Yellow card on SON TEAM.
70:09 CSB Shot by CSB Rocha, Jaret, bottom right, saved by Chapman, Jack.
72:04 SON Corner kick [72:04].
73:26 CSB Foul on Castillo, Brian.
73:50 SON Shot by SON Gray, Michael.
74:31 CSB CSB substitution: Rico, Angel for Luna, Anthony.
76:26 SON Foul on Zarate, Alejandro.
77:13 CSB Shot by CSB Castillo, Brian.
79:06 CSB Foul on Lambert, Trystan.
79:47 SON Corner kick [79:47].
80:53 SON Yellow card on SON Bandabaila, Isaac.
80:57 CSB Shot by CSB Castillo, Brian, bottom right, saved by Chapman, Jack.
81:22 SON GOAL by SON Zarate, Alejandro Assist by Gray, Michael.

Sonoma St. 2, CSUSB 0
81:22 SON Yellow card on SON Chapman, Jack.
81:35 CSB Shot by CSB Morales, Anthony.
81:56 CSB Corner kick [81:56].
83:00 CSB Yellow card on CSB Lambert, Trystan.
83:38 SON Foul on Rojas, Oswaldo.
84:10 CSB Foul on Rocha, Jaret.
84:48 SON Foul on Cunningham, Jvon.
86:05 CSB Offside against CSUSB.
86:18 SON Foul on Zarate, Alejandro.
87:13 CSB Shot by CSB Morales, Anthony, out right.
88:34 SON Foul on English, Lucas.
89:09 CSB Shot by CSB Castillo, Brian, bottom right, saved by Chapman, Jack.
89:19 CSB Shot by CSB Morales, Anthony, out right.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


